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                      NEW RAIL LINE IN CHHATTISGARH


            1103#    SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether there is any plan to connect WyndhamGanj/Renukoot railway station in

Sonbhadra district of Uttar Pradesh with Ambikapur railway station in Chhattisgarh through a new rail line; and

(b)   if so, the details thereof the action being taken by Government in this regard?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS &  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Survey for Ambikapur-Renukoot(144 km) new rail line and WyndhamGanj-

Ambikapur new rail line (180 km) has been sanctioned and survey work has been taken

up.


******

